

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: RRP FLHI 10(2)  
Project Name: FLINT HILLS

State: KS  
County: COFFEY AND LYON  
FLINT HILLS NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Opened at: Negotiated Contract  
By: Negotiated Contract  
Date: 01/31/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/ \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Contracting Officer \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Whitewing Construction, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ 02/02/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Whitewing Construction, Inc. 1410 E. 12th Street Newton, KS 67114	166,572.32	
Engineer's Estimate	135,221.55	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP FLHI 10(2)  
 Project Name: FLINT HILLS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		ALL	30,306.00	30,306.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,000.00	12,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		ALL	2,625.00	2,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,732.16	2,732.16
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		ALL	2,625.00	2,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,751.89	2,751.89
15703	m	Silt fence			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		300	4.52	1,356.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	3,000.00
15708	Each	Bales straw			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		40	16.56	662.40
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.58	703.20
15711	Each	Sediment traps			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		1	252.85	252.85
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		4	78.20	312.80
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	140.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		ALL	13,448.81	13,448.81
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,147.60	4,147.60
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		1,210	8.63	10,442.30
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	8,470.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
	Whitewing Construction, Inc.		700	9.60	6,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	4,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP FLHI 10(2)  
 Project Name: FLINT HILLS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	165	34.77	5,737.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,250.00
30802A	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	475	27.18	12,910.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.90	8,977.50
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	80	382.50	30,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	32,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	3,900	1.67	6,513.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.85	7,215.00
60213A	m	Install Government furnished 2925 mm span, 1975 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	63	208.20	13,116.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	17,325.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	35	86.75	3,036.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.00	1,645.00
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	8	1,890.71	15,125.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,631.00	13,048.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	20	99.00	1,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56.65	1,133.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	20	104.25	2,085.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,400.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	20	14.20	284.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.15	443.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP FLHI 10(2)  
 Project Name: FLINT HILLS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	60	18.87	1,132.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.27	436.20
63306	Each	Object markers			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	4	31.70	126.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	100.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	4	31.70	126.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	200.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	6	75.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	810.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	16	230.63	3,690.08
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		117.00	1,872.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	32	17.10	547.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.50	752.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		Whitewing Construction, Inc.	6	60.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	270.00